
Rider Tips and Rules 

 Please observe the bus rules posted on all 
buses. Drivers will enforce as needed to 
ensure passenger safety. 

 Arrive at your stop at least five minutes 
before the bus is scheduled to arrive. 

 Racks on the front of the bus can accom-
modate two bikes.  

 Smoking, eating and drinking are not al-
lowed on the bus. Bottled water is al-
lowed. 

 Passengers must keep their personal 
items including packages, strollers and 
walkers secure at all time. 

 Do not bring more packages than you can 
carry.  The driver is not allowed to assist 
with packages.  

 Service animals are allowed. No pets, 
please. 

 No drugs, weapons or hazardous materials 
are allowed. 

 Drivers may refuse service to anyone who 
is disruptive, offensive, rude to others, 
disorderly, threatening, or appears to be 
under  the influence of drugs or alcohol. 

 Children younger than six must be accom-
panied by an adult. 

 Gila River Transit is not responsible for 
lost or stolen items. To report a lost item, 
call us and describe it, the route name, the 
time of day your item was lost and where 
you exited the bus. We will do our best to 
locate your lost item. 

Title VI Public Notice 
Gila River Transit operates programs and 
services without regard to race, color, na-
tional origin, age, sex or disability in accord-
ance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 
1964 and the US Department of Transporta-
tion Regulations 49 CFR Part 21.  If you be-
lieve you have been subjected to discrimina-
tion as prohibited by Title VI, you may file a 
written complaint with Gila River Transit or  
the Federal Transit Administration.  For 
more information or to obtain a Title VI 
complaint form, call us, email 
dawn.coomer@gric.nsn.us, or visit the De-
partment of Transportation (address be-
low). 

 

 

Americans with Disabilities 
Act (ADA) Public Notice 
Gila River Transit prioritizes equal access, 
seating and treatment for all passengers. No 
passenger will be subjected to discrimina-
tion under the rules of Title II of the ADA of 
1990 (as amended).  If you believe you have 
been subjected to discrimination as prohib-
ited by Title II, you may file a complaint with 
Gila River Transit or with the Federal Trans-
it Administration. For more information or 
to obtain an ADA complaint form, call us, 
email dawn.coomer@gric.nsn.us or visit the 
Department of Transportation (address 
below). 

If information is needed in another lan-
guage, please call (520) 562-6306.  Para 
informacion en Espanol llame: Transporta-
tion Manager at (520) 562-6306. 

(520) 562-6020  
For TTY text to voice relay dial 711 

Gila River Transit 

Sacaton Shuttle 

Rider’s Guide 

Schedule and Map 

Service Hours 

Monday through Friday 

8 AM-12 PM 

1-4:30 PM 

(520) 562-6020  
For TTY text to voice relay dial 711 

Gila River Transit 

Department of Transportation 

PO Box 97, Sacaton, AZ 85147 

(520) 562-6020  
For TTY text to voice relay dial 711 



Departure Times Shown 
Service Hours: Monday through Friday,  

8 a.m.-Noon and 1:00-4:30 p.m. 

First Bus 
AM 

Every 
Hour 

Last Bus 
PM 

Stop 

1. 
Veterans Memorial 
Park 

8:00 :00 3:53 

2. Sacaton Library 8:03 :03 3:55 
3. D3 Service Center 8:07 :07 3:57 
4. Housing 8:10 :10 4:00 

5. 
East Housing #1,  
Palm/Thobi 

8:15 :15 4:04 

6. 
East Housing #2,  
Rose/Thobi 

8:17 :17 4:05 

7. Boys & Girls Club 8:23 :23 4:10 

8. 
South Housing #1,  
Cholla/Toha 

8:25 :25 4:11 

9. 
South Housing #2,  
Basketball Court 

8:27 :27 4:12 

10. Seed Farm/Cactus 8:30 :30 4:14 

11. 
Elderly Housing/
Azule St 

8:33 :33 4:15 

12. 
SuperMart South-
bound 

8:35 :35 4:17 

13. Caring House 8:37 :37 4:18 
14. Governance Center 8:40 :40 4:20 
15. Courts/Police Dept. 8:45 :45 4:23 

16. 
HuHuKam Memorial  
Hospital 

8:47 :47 4:25 

17. 

SuperMart North-
bound, Ocotillo/
Azule St 

8:50 :50 4:26 

18. Executive Ke 8:55 :55  

Transit Route Map  
 Map not to scale  

Revised 12/4/2019 

Gila River Transit Sacaton Shuttle 

(520) 562-6020  
For TTY text to voice relay dial 711 

Gila River Transit provides deviated fixed-route service free to the Gila River Indian Community. To request a ride up 
to 3/4 mile from a bus stop, please reserve in advance. Reservations must be made one hour or up to one day in ad-
vance by calling us. 

Gila River Transit is funded by the Arizona Department of Transportation with Federal Transit Administration 5311 
Rural Transit Program funds. 

Gila River Transit information, including non-English alternative formats may be obtained by calling, or email 
dawn.coomer@gric.nsn.us. Reasonable modifications in policies, practices or procedures are considered to avoid 
discrimination on the basis of disability. 


